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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

JENNIFER A. SALISBURY
CABINET SECRETARY

RE: Wells violating Rules 201 and 203.

To Whom It May Concern:
$

== DRUG FREE =
N o State of Mindf

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO £7410
(505) 346178 FAX: (S05) 34610

The following list of wells are in violation of rule 201 and 203. Therefore you are now directed to plug and
abandon, return wells to production or temporarily abandon them under rule 203 within 30 days.

If you fail to bring the wells into compliance, we will schedule a show cause hearing why they should not be

plugged and abandoned.

Santa Fe Energy #]
Santa Fe Energy #2
State #1

State #2

State #3

Ptasynski A #1
Ptasynski A #2

Sincerely,
Johnny Robinson
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

cc: Rand Carroll, Well Files

P-08-19N-06W
A-17-19N-06W
D-16-19N-06W
C-16-19N-06W
A-16-19N-06W
I-11-19N-05W

J-11-19N-05W

30-031-20795
30-031-20845
30-031-05318
30-031-20543
30-031-20562
30-031-20839
30-031-20864



