## STATE OF NEW MEXICO



## ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

## DRUG FREE

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

GARY E. JOHNSON GOVERNOR

JENNIFER A. SALISBURY CABINET SECRETARY

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 27410 (505) 334-6178 FAX: (505) 334-6170

June 14, 1995

Certified: P-987-892-148

Woosley Oil Co PO Drawer 1480 Cortez CO 81321

American Employers Insurance One Beacon St Boston MA 02108

Ken Barker Citizens State Bank of Cortez PO Box T Cortez CO 81321

RE: Wells violating Rules 201 and 203.

To Whom It May Concern:

The following list of wells are in violation of rule 201 and 203. Therefore you are now directed to plug and abandon, return wells to production or temporarily abandon them under rule 203 within 30 days.

If you fail to bring the wells into compliance, we will schedule a show cause hearing why they should not be plugged and abandoned.

Santa Fe Energy #1	P-08-19N-06W	30-031-20795
Santa Fe Energy #2	A-17-19N-06W	30-031-20845
State #1	D-16-19N-06W	30-031-05318
State #2	C-16-19N-06W	30-031-20543
State #3	A-16-19N-06W	30-031-20562
Ptasynski A #1	I-11-19N-05W	30-031-20839
Ptasynski A #2	J-11-19N-05W	30-031-20864

Sincerely,

Johnny Robinson

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

cc: Rand Carroll, Well Files